2.15.00 A PSSI-40

CUSTOMIZED FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

04-11-2000

R

**SHEET** 

101316335

Submission Type	Co	nveyance [	Гуре		
X New	į	X Assigni	ment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID #:	-	License	2		
Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame #	_	Securit	y Agreem	ent	
Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #		Merger			
	_	—— Change	e of Name	:	
		Other			
Conveying Party(ies)		Execution Dat	te - Month/Da	ay/Yea	
1. TAGHAVI-KHANGHAH, Said		1. 2/1/00			
1. Name: VERESK BIOSYSTEMS LIMITED Address: 60 Consiton Avenue, West Jesmond, Newcastle Up	on Tyne, NE2 3H		702 7	20.44	
Correspondent Name and Address		_	o. 703-73		
Name: Marvin Petry LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • A		Docket No.:	P066561	U <b>S</b> 0/	
LARSON & TATLOR, FLC • 1199 No. Pairiax St. • Suite 900 • A	iexaliulia, VA 223	14-1437			
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance	document includi	ng any attacl	hments	# 2	
	ENTER BOTH nur		same prop	erty)	
Patent Application Number(s) 09/485748		Number(s)			
This document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> patent applic		Month	Day	Ye	
The date the patent application was signed by the first named in	inventor is:	2	1	0	
X Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not been assigned  PCT/GI	B98/02319				
		of proportion	es involv	ed	
Number of Properties Enter	the total number	or broberne			
			2 41		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Fee Amount for Fee Amount for Payment is Enclosed (Afy insufficiency in fee is authorized to be cha			3.41)	\$40.	
Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Fee Amount for Fayment is Enclosed (Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be cha			3.41)	\$40.	
Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for page 1 and	r Properties Liste rged to Deposit Acc	ed (37 CFR ount No. 12-0			
Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Fee Amount for Fayment is Enclosed (Afry insufficiency in fee is authorized to be chaused)  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	r Properties Listerged to Deposit Acc	ed (37 CFR ount No. 12-0			
Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Apple of Statement and Signature  Fee Amount for Fee Amount	r Properties Listerged to Deposit Acc	ed (37 CFR ount No. 12-0	tached co	py is	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010669 FRAME: 0040** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S.A. PATENT APPLICATION (U.S.A. rights only: all U.S.A rights

assigned by inventors to a single assignee)

WHEREAS,

Inventors:)
1) SAID <u>TAGHAVI-KHANGHAH</u>
(2)
3)
(4)
(5)
residing respectively at
(Addresses:)
1) 60 CONISTON AVENUE, WEST JESMOND, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE, NE2 3HA, UK
2)
3)
4)
5)
for which ASSIGNOR has  [X] executed on even date herewith  [] executed on
And WHEREAS, <u>VERESK BIOSYSTEMS LIMITED</u>
a company organized under the laws of GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND
and having a principal place of business at: 60 CONSITON AVENUE, WEST JESMOND, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE, NE2 3HA, UK
hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
nterest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters
Patent of the United States which may issue thereon, including any and all divisions,
continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions of such Letters Patent.

\* Include "series number" (e.g., 07/111,111). If series number is not known, include filing date (e.g. Serial No. 111,111 filed January 1, 1990).

> **PATENT REEL: 010669 FRAME: 0041**

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, for the United States, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will, upon request, without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application or any attorney of Larson and Taylor, 727 23rd Street South, Arlington, Virginia, 22202, to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application including the Serial No. and filing date of said Application.

		Signature:						
		Name:						
		Date :	1st Fel	Sucar	200	$\infty$		
Witness:	Siere	-3		Date:	· tel	Febr	oeth e	2000
		Signature:_	S	Siese	<u> </u>			
		Name :	$\leq$	JRIE	VF.S			
		Date :	1st-	Febru	ary	200	0	
Witness:					_			
		Signature:						
		Name :						
		Date:						
Witness:				Date: _			<u>-</u>	

**RECORDED: 02/15/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010669 FRAME: 0042